| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDAT | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Off FION FORM COVER SHEET |
|---|---|
| | TENTS ONLY |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of | ffice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Da | ate(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(jes) |
| LK-PRODUCTS OY A CORP. OF FINLAN | Name: FILTRONIC COMTEK OY |
| | Internal Address: |
| Execution Date(s); 01/20/05 | Street Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) utiliched? Yes | x No |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Takatie 6 |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement X Change of No | ame City: Kempele |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: FINLAND Zip: FIN-90440 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(e5) |
| | attached: |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | This document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 5,239,279 5,307,036 |
| Additional number | rs atlached? Tyes XNo |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | C Table number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | patents involved: |
| Name: Melvin C. Garner DARBY & DARBY P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 01329/8005409-000 | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | |
| | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title |
| City: New York | 8. Payment Information |
| State: NY Zip: 1015 | 50-5257 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: (212) 527-7717 | Expiration Date |
| Fax Number: (212) 753-6237 | b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100 |
| Email Address: mgarner@darbylaw.co | om Authorized User Name Flynn Barrison |
| 9. Signature: | October 21, 2005 |
| Signature | Date |
| Flynn Barrison - 53,970 Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3 |
| , | |
| | ile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (671) 273- |
| 0140, on the date shown below. | |
| Dated: Signature: | 0 |

PATENT REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0969

NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION OF FINLAND

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company name: Filtronic Comtek Oy

Business Identity Code: 0226812-3
Trade Register Number: 262.349
Company Registered: 20.10.1978
Company Form: limited liability company
Kempele

Company's Contact Information:

Mailing Address: Takatie 6, 90440 Kempele

Register entries:

COMPANY NAME (registered 20.01.2005) Filtronic Comtek Oy.

DOMICILE (registered 21.06.1979) Kempele.

~ - - - - - - - -

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 20.01.2005)

Alan Robert Needle Ordinary members: Juha Antero Mört Anne-Maria Vesala

OTHER MANAGEMENT (registered 20.01.2005) Managing Director: Juha Antero Mört

LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 14.11.1994) Under the Companies Act, the Company's name is signed by the Board of Directors.

SIGNING ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY (registered 16.11.1994) According to the articles of association, the company name is signed by the chairman of the board of directors and by the managing director, each on his/her own, and by two board members

PROCURATION RIGHTS (registered 20.01.2005) Martti Allan Kenttälä Jukka Pekka Keskimölö Lauri Veikko Pesola Anne-Maria Vesala The procuration holders sign the company name two together or each of them separately together with a member of the board of

COMPANY NAME HISTORY:

_ -- -- -- -- -- --

20.01.2005 - Filtronic Comtek Oy 18.05.2000 - 19.01.2005 Filtronic LK Oy 03.12.1986 - 17.05.2000 LK-Products Oy

20.10.1978 - 02.12.1986 Lauri Kuokkanen Oy

Helsinki, 30 August 2005

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojeģīn Administrative Officer

Fee 91,50 euro

True and certified copy.

Deipa Erottom

Ac

REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0971

| \mathbf{F} | A | X | TR | A | 2V | M | T | $\varsigma\varsigma$ | T | \cap | N | ľ |
|--------------|---|-------|-------|--------------|---------|-------|--------------|----------------------|-----|------------|-----|---|
| 1 4 | | . / 🔪 | I 1 \ | / % / | . N L J | 1 V 1 | . 1 \ | . J.L. | , i | \ / | 1.7 | i |

DATE: October 21, 2005

PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number

Patent Number 5,239,279 & 5,307,036

Inventor:

MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System

FAX NUMBER: $(571)273 \cdot 0140$

FROM: DARBY & DARBY P.C.

Flynn Barrison

PHONE: (212) 527-7748

Attorney Dkt. #: 01329/8005409-000

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): __5_

CONTENTS: (

RECORDED: 10/21/2005

Change of Name Document (2 pages)
Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)
Charge \$80.00 to deposit account 04-0100
Certificate of Transmission (1 page)

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (212) 527-7764 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

DARBY & DARBY P.C.

P.O. Box 5257, New York, New York 10150-5257 Telephone: (212) 527-7700 Facsimile: (212) 527-7701

> PATENT REEL: 016914 FRAME: 0972